## AGREEMENT FOR USE OF VILLAGE PARK PAVILION

This	Agreement	is by ar			_			nio ("Villago latest date	
signatories ap	ppearing bel	ow.	(tile	o ober ) a	110 15 01	icotivo	apon the	Tatest date	or the
User :	is hereby gra	anted perm	ission by t	the Village	to use the	e Village	Park Pavil	ion for the fo	ollowing
		the "Even	t"). The I	Event shall	be restr	ricted to	the follow	ing describe	d areas:
									·
The d	ate for such	Event shall	be:						
In consi	deration of	being gran	ted permis	ssion by th	e Village	to use th	e Village I	Park Pavilion	for such

In consideration of being granted permission by the Village to use the Village Park Pavilion for such Event, User agrees:

- 1. To conduct such Event in a safe and responsible way and to provide adequate supervision and control to protect both attendees and the general public at all times.
- 2. To make necessary provisions, in cooperation with the Village, to ensure traffic safety on Bell Road or E. Washington Street, as appropriate prior to, during, and after the Event.
- 3. To make necessary provisions, in cooperation with the Village, for adequate parking facilities for attendees.
- 4. To protect all Village improvements at the Village Park from damage or injury.
- 5. To completely and thoroughly clean up and/or repair the Village Park Pavilion after the Event and return it to as close a condition as existed prior to the Event as reasonably possible. In the event User fails to do so, the Village may undertake such clean up and/or repairs and User agrees to be responsible for the costs thereof.
- 6. To obey all instructions from the Village Police Department or other official safety personnel concerning the Event.
- 7. To indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the Village from any claims, injuries, damages, or other actions resulting from the Event.
- 8. To provide the Village, if requested by the Mayor prior to the Event, with proof of adequate liability insurance for the Event.

	Village property, unless such injury or damages result from intentional or malicious ac of the Village, its officials, or its employees.							
10. To call 911 in case of any emerge	ency.							
11. To further agree as follows:								
	USER							
	Date:							
	VILLAGE OF SOUTH RUSSELL							
	By:							
	Its:							
	Date:							

9. To release the Village from all liability for injury or damages resulting from the use of the